

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No.6955/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAKASH SAHEBRAO GAVALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinayak Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Prayer for interim stay is rejected.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.15543 of 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar