

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15800-15801/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No. 1278/2004 & WP No. 7907/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

LIQUIDATOR BOARD, G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17455 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Arundhati S. Sukhtankar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFile not received.
List again on 22-01-2009.(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

P