

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15543/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No.1278/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, permission to place additional documents on record,  
exemption from filing O.T., directions, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep R. Patil, Adv.

Mr. P.M. Shah, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Sapna S. Saboo, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Arundhati S. Sukhtankar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to place additional documents on  
record is granted.

Leave granted.

With the consent of the parties, let the appeal be  
listed for hearing during the ensuing summer vacation.[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master