ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

**SECTION IX** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 98343/2022 IN SLP (c) NO. 27740/2011 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27740/2011 (IX)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 98343/2022

IA No. 98343/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Adweetiva, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishore Shah, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Rautela, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## I.A NO. 98343/2022 IN SLP (c) NO. 27740/2011:

Detag Special Leave Petition Nos.27740 of 2011, 28496 of 2011, 28042 of 2011, 30476 of 2011, 619 of 2012 from Civil Appeal No.3181 of 2009.

Issue notice, returnable after three weeks.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, learned counsel waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, learned counsel waives notice for rest of the respondents.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)